
ALGARVE CLASSIC FESTIVAL 2019
Autódromo Internacional do Algarve

31 October - 3 November 2019
Result of Qualifying

GT & SPORTS CAR CUP GT Pre-1966
Autodromo Internacional Algarve - 4652 mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps

GT1

68 Gordon-Finburgh 2:25.553 8  1 115.08Lotus Elite 12

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps
GT2

47 Paul-Bourne 2:20.950 11  1 118.84TVR Grantura Mk III 14

39 Wilkinson-Kinsella 2:21.936 14 0.986 2 0.986 118.01MG B 15

61 Orebi Gann-Bell 2:26.055 12 4.119 3 5.105 114.69Morgan +4 SLR 15

38 West-Wilkinson 2:26.295 6 0.240 4 5.345 114.50MG B 14

161 Binfield-Binfield 2:38.141 4 11.846 5 17.191 105.92Gilbern 1800 GT 5

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps
GT3

55 Melling-Minshaw 2:15.586 11  1 123.54Jaguar E-Type 12

111 Bryant-Bryant 2:17.669 10 2.083 2 2.083 121.67Jaguar E-Type 11

58 Pangborn-Woods 2:18.786 15 1.117 3 3.200 120.69Austin Healey 3000 15

64 Emberson-Wykham 2:19.148 14 0.362 4 3.562 120.38Morgan Plus 4 SLR 14

56 Clarkson-Smithies 2:20.277 12 1.129 5 4.691 119.41Austin Healey 3000 14

21 le Blanc-Kyvalova 2:20.480 8 0.203 6 4.894 119.24Austin Healey 3000 16

71 Ross-Jones-Hales 2:21.432 7 0.952 7 5.846 118.43Triumph TR4 16

75 Walton-James 2:24.389 14 2.957 8 8.803 116.01Jaguar E-Type 14

67 Skipworth-Dean-Armstrong 2:24.882 13 0.493 9 9.296 115.61Jaguar E-Type 14

63 Hudson-Richardson 2:30.188 11 5.306 10 14.602 111.53Austin Healey 3000 13

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps
GT4

78 Nolte-Stippler 2:08.588 7  1 130.26Bizzarrini 15

121 Cottingham-Bryant 2:08.902 8 0.314 2 0.314 129.95AC Cobra 15

88 Kent-Ward 2:09.304 16 0.402 3 0.716 129.54Jaguar E-Type 16

74 Chiles Snr-Chiles Jnr-Garrad 2:09.839 11 0.535 4 1.251 129.01AC Cobra 15

16 Haddon-Wolfe 2:10.223 11 0.384 5 1.635 128.63Lotus Elan 14

3 Soper-Cuff 2:10.804 10 0.581 6 2.216 128.06Lotus Elan 26R 15

14 Monteverde-Pearson 2:11.587 6 0.783 7 2.999 127.29Jaguar E-Type 15

95 Gans-Ferrão 2:12.413 15 0.826 8 3.825 126.50Lotus Elan 16

93 Garside-Newall 2:12.661 13 0.248 9 4.073 126.26Lotus Elan GTS Shapecraft 15

44 Watson-Cox 2:12.871 12 0.210 10 4.283 126.06Lotus Elan 13

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.588  in lap  7  by  nbr. 78 : Nolte-Stippler (Bizzarrini)

Results: https://liv etiming.raceresults.nu/autodromodoalgarv e Timekeeping by  :  

Miguel Glória
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27 Barbot-Matos 2:13.969 12 1.098 11 5.381 125.03Lotus Elan 16

86 Pearson-Pearson 2:14.018 5 0.049 12 5.430 124.99Jaguar E-Type 11

19 Best-Wilson-Willis 2:14.875 12 0.857 13 6.287 124.19Jaguar E-Type 15

72 Boot-Wilkinson 2:18.625 13 3.750 14 10.037 120.83Jaguar E-Type 15

84 Steve Jones 2:18.822 7 0.197 15 10.234 120.66Lotus Elan 9

98 Bond-Gray-Fell 2:19.676 14 0.854 16 11.088 119.92Lotus Elan 26R 14

26 Robert Barrie 2:22.922 6 3.246 17 14.334 117.20Lotus Elan 7
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